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Dean R. Johnson, Principal Dina Ferraraccio, Assistant Principal 
Anne Martell, Assistant Principal  Brandon Hafner, Assistant Principal 

SCHOOL COUNSELORS 

Matthew Gourlay (A-Cr)    Tracy Serio (Gri-L)               Amy Handley (Roj-Z) 

Kimberly Sedita (Cu-Gre)    Joseph Lorenz (M-Rod)                 Betty Sullivan  (8th grade, A-Li) 

                                                                                                                                                Allison Wilson (8th grade, Lo-Z) 

 

SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY PROFILE 

Kenmore West High School is one of two comprehensive high schools that serve the Village of Kenmore and the Town of 

Tonawanda in the Buffalo metropolitan area of Western New York.  Ken-Ton is a suburban district serving 90,000 citizens and 

enrolls over 8,000 pupils from ethnically, socially and economically diverse neighborhoods.  Kenmore West encompasses 98 

classrooms, 9 computer labs, 3 gymnasiums, a library media center and 19 acres of athletic fields.  Kenmore West High School 

is an authorized International Baccalaureate World School. 

 

STUDENT    ENROLLMENT   ACCREDITATION  

Grade 8                                             248 

Grade 9    309     New York State Regents 

Grade 10   243 

Grade 11   255     AUTHORIZATION 

Grade 12    326     IB World School since 2011  

Total Enrollment                            1381        
 

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 

Kenmore West offers rigorous college and career preparatory programs and curricula in Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, 

and Mathematics (STEAM) Education, as well as in the Humanities.  Our school offers a dynamic student life with a 

comprehensive athletics program as well as clubs/activities, internships, and community and service opportunities. 

 

SPECIAL COURSES AND PROGRAMS  

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme  

Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Program 

Advanced Placement Courses 

Computer Networking & Technology Academy  

Information Technology Academy 

Pre-Engineering Academy 

Virtual Enterprise & Finance Academy 

Media Arts Pathway 

Internship Program 

Link Crew Student Mentoring and Leadership Program 

 

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS   GRADING SYSTEM  WEIGHTING 

All students must earn a minimum of 22 credits   Numeric Grading (0-100)  Standard 1.0  

4 units each of English and Social Studies        Honors 1.05  

3 units of credit in Mathematics and Science       AP/IB 1.10 

1 unit of Art and/or Music  

0.5 units in Health  

2 units of credit in Physical Education 

1 unit of World Language 

*All students must pass the New York State Regents examination in English, Regents examination in Mathematics, US History 

Regents examination, the Global History Regents examination and a Science Regents exam.  To earn a New York State Advanced 

Regents Diploma or a Regents Diploma, students must meet additional sequence and testing requirements. 

2020 – 2021 SCHOOL PROFILE INFORMATION 
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COLLEGE, MILITARY, TECHNICAL TRAINING, AND UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES AND DESTINATIONS 

 

Alfred University 

Allegheny College 

Binghamton University 

Bryant & Stratton 

Canisius College 

Clarkson University 

Cornell University 

D’Youville College 

Daemen College 

Erie Community College 

Florida Atlantic University 

Florida Gulf Coast Univ 

Genesee Community Coll 

Hilbert College 

Hofstra University 

Houghton College 

Ithaca College 

 

John Carroll University 

Kent State University 

Keuka College 

Le Moyne College 

Medaille College 

Mercyhurst University 

Michigan State University 

Nazareth College 

New York University 

Niagara Community College 

Niagara University 

Northland Career Center 

Ohio State University 

Pennsylvania State Univ 

Queens College of CUNY 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Inst 

  

 

 

 

Ringling College of Art  

Rochester Institute of Tech 

Russell Sage College 

St. Bonaventure University 

St. John Fisher College 

St. Lawrence University 

Sullivan County Community 

SUNY Brockport 

SUNY Buffalo State  

SUNY ESF 

SUNY Coll of Tech-Alfred 

SUNY Cortland 

SUNY Fredonia 

SUNY Geneseo 

SUNY Oneonta 

SUNY Purchase 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUNY Stonybrook 

Syracuse University 

The American Musical and 

Dramatic Academy 

The Culinary Inst of Amer 

Trocaire College 

University of Buffalo 

University of Massachusetts 

University of Notre Dame 

University of Pittsburgh 

University of Rochester 

U.S. Army 

U.S. Marine Corp 

Utica College 

Villa Maria College 

Williams College 

 

.                                                                              

                                                                              

  

2020 SCHOLARSHIP TOTALS:  $6,362,028 
 

SAT RESULTS 
Year % Tested at KW    Verb Mean     Math Mean     Writing Mean     National 

Verbal Mean      

National  

Math Mean        

National Writing        

Mean 

15-16 150 553 552  535 535  

16-17 199 554 550  538 533  

17-18                 203 546 536  530 530  

18-19                    206 537 538  536 531  

  19-20         160     527                    523                                        531                        528                      

 

ACT RESULTS  
School Year     Total Tested 

School/State 

English 

School/State 

Mathematics 

School/State 

Reading 

School/State 

Science 

School/State 

Composite 

School/State 

       

15-16 87/60,628 21.2/23.2 22.5/23.9 23.3/24.4 23.6/23.7 22.7/23.9 

16-17 86/63,322 21.8/23.8 23.8/24.0 24.6/24.6 24.1/23.9 23.7/24.2 

17-18 

18-19 

19-20                                

77/56,340 

62/45,342  

62/45,342                                                                                                                                               

21.9/24.2 

21.4/24.1 

21.4/24.1                       

22.0/24.2 

21.8/24.1 

21.8/24.1                       

23.8/24.9 

23.9/25.0 

23.9/25.0 

23.0/24.2 

22.6/24.4 

22.6/24.4                     

22.8/24.5 

22.5/24.5 

22.5/24.5 

 

       

POST-HIGH SCHOOL PLANS                    PERCENT OF GRADUATES 

Four-Year College/University                                    43% 

Two-Year /Community College                              27% 

Undecided/Miscellaneous                                       29% 

Employment                                                            0% 

Armed Services                                                           1% 
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