

KENMORE WEST HIGH SCHOOL

"Committed to developing knowledgeable, principled, and compassionate young adults"

Dean R. Johnson, Principal Anne Martell, Assistant Principal Dina Ferraraccio, Assistant Principal Brandon Hafner, Assistant Principal

2020 – 2021 SCHOOL PROFILE INFORMATION

SCHOOL COUNSELORS

Matthew Gourlay (A-Cr) Tracy Serio (Gri-L)
Kimberly Sedita (Cu-Gre) Joseph Lorenz (M-Rod)

Amy Handley (Roj-Z) Betty Sullivan (8th grade, A-Li) Allison Wilson (8th grade, Lo-Z)

WEIGHTING

Standard 1.0

Honors 1.05

AP/IB 1.10

SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY PROFILE

Kenmore West High School is one of two comprehensive high schools that serve the Village of Kenmore and the Town of Tonawanda in the Buffalo metropolitan area of Western New York. Ken-Ton is a suburban district serving 90,000 citizens and enrolls over 8,000 pupils from ethnically, socially and economically diverse neighborhoods. Kenmore West encompasses 98 classrooms, 9 computer labs, 3 gymnasiums, a library media center and 19 acres of athletic fields. Kenmore West High School is an authorized International Baccalaureate World School.

STUDENT	ENROLLMENT	ACCREDITATION
Grade 8	248	
Grade 9	309	New York State Regents
Grade 10	243	
Grade 11	255	AUTHORIZATION
Grade 12	326	IB World School since 2011
Total Enrollment	1381	

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

Kenmore West offers rigorous college and career preparatory programs and curricula in Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and Mathematics (STEAM) Education, as well as in the Humanities. Our school offers a dynamic student life with a comprehensive athletics program as well as clubs/activities, internships, and community and service opportunities.

SPECIAL COURSES AND PROGRAMS

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme

Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Program

Advanced Placement Courses

Computer Networking & Technology Academy

Information Technology Academy

Pre-Engineering Academy

Virtual Enterprise & Finance Academy

Media Arts Pathway

Internship Program

Link Crew Student Mentoring and Leadership Program

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

All students must earn a minimum of 22 credits 4 units each of English and Social Studies 3 units of credit in Mathematics and Science

1 unit of Art and/or Music

0.5 units in Health

2 units of credit in Physical Education

1 unit of World Language

*All students must pass the New York State Regents examination in English, Regents examination in Mathematics, US History Regents examination, the Global History Regents examination and a Science Regents exam. To earn a New York State Advanced Regents Diploma or a Regents Diploma, students must meet additional sequence and testing requirements.

GRADING SYSTEM

Numeric Grading (0-100)





KENMORE WEST HIGH SCHOOL

"Committed to developing knowledgeable, principled, and compassionate young adults"

Dean R. Johnson, Principal Anne Martell, Assistant Principal Dina Ferraraccio, Assistant Principal Brandon Hafner, Assistant Principal

2020 – 2021 SCHOOL PROFILE INFORMATION

COLLEGE, MILITARY, TECHNICAL TRAINING, AND UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES AND DESTINATIONS

Alfred University Allegheny College Binghamton University **Bryant & Stratton** Canisius College Clarkson University Cornell University D'Youville College Daemen College Erie Community College Florida Atlantic University Florida Gulf Coast Univ Genesee Community Coll Hilbert College Hofstra University Houghton College Ithaca College

John Carroll University Kent State University Keuka College Le Moyne College Medaille College Mercyhurst University Michigan State University Nazareth College New York University Niagara Community College Niagara University Northland Career Center Ohio State University Pennsylvania State Univ Queens College of CUNY Rensselaer Polytechnic Inst

Ringling College of Art Rochester Institute of Tech Russell Sage College St. Bonaventure University St. John Fisher College St. Lawrence University Sullivan County Community SUNY Brockport SUNY Buffalo State **SUNY ESF** SUNY Coll of Tech-Alfred **SUNY Cortland** SUNY Fredonia SUNY Geneseo SUNY Oneonta **SUNY Purchase**

SUNY Stonybrook Syracuse University The American Musical and Dramatic Academy The Culinary Inst of Amer Trocaire College University of Buffalo University of Massachusetts University of Notre Dame University of Pittsburgh University of Rochester U.S. Army U.S. Marine Corp Utica College Villa Maria College Williams College

2020 SCHOLARSHIP TOTALS: \$6,362,028

SAT RESULTS

Year %	Tested at KW	Verb Mean	Math Mean	Writing Mean	National Verbal Mean	National Math Mean	National Writing Mean
15-16	150	553	552		535	535	
16-17	199	554	550		538	533	
17-18	203	546	536		530	530	
18-19	206	537	538		536	531	
19-20	160	527	523		531	528	

ACT RESULTS

School Year	Total Tested School/State	English School/State	Mathematics School/State	Reading School/State	Science School/State	Composite School/State
15-16	87/60,628	21.2/23.2	22.5/23.9	23.3/24.4	23.6/23.7	22.7/23.9
16-17	86/63,322	21.8/23.8	23.8/24.0	24.6/24.6	24.1/23.9	23.7/24.2
17-18	77/56,340	21.9/24.2	22.0/24.2	23.8/24.9	23.0/24.2	22.8/24.5
18-19	62/45,342	21.4/24.1	21.8/24.1	23.9/25.0	22.6/24.4	22.5/24.5
19-20	62/45,342	21.4/24.1	21.8/24.1	23.9/25.0	22.6/24.4	22.5/24.5

PERCENT OF GRADUATES

POST-HIGH SCHOOL PLANS

Four-Year College/University 43%
Two-Year /Community College 27%
Undecided/Miscellaneous 29%
Employment 0%
Armed Services 1%

www.ktufsd.org/domain/56

33 Highland Parkway ■ Buffalo, New York 14223 ■ Telephone (716) 874-8401 ■ Fax (716) 874-8527

